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CHAPTER 334—S.F.N0. 3028 
An act relating to education; authorizing the Minnesota‘ commission on national and 

community service to create and delegate duties to a private, nonprofit corporation; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 2000, section I24D.385, subdivision 3, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 124D.385, subdivision 3, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 3. DUTIES. (a) The commission shall: 

(1) develop, with the assistance of the governor, the commissioner of children, 
families, and learning, and affected state agencies, a comprehensive state plan to 
provide services under sections 124D..37 to 124D.45 and federal law; 

(2) actively pursue public and private funding sources for services, including 
funding available under federal law; 

(3)eeerdinatevelunteerserviee~le%ningpregramswithinthestateg 

fopprefitandnenprefitempleyemandlaberuniensteidentifymentefiagaad 

(6) administer the youth works grant program under sections 124D.39 to l24D.44, 

aeeeutive director of the higher edueatien ser-V-iees efiee; including soliciting and 
approving grant applications from eligible organizations, and administering individual 

. postservice benefits; 

67-) Q establish an evaluation plan for programs developed and services provided 
under sections 124D.37 to 124D.45; 

€89 Q report to the governor, commissioner of children, families, and learning, 
and legislature; and 

€9)prevideeversightandsuppen£erseheel;eampus;andeemmunity—based 
sewiee programs; and 

610) £6_) administer the federal Amen'Corps program. 
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(b) Nothing in sections 124D.37 to l24D.45 precludes an organization from 
independently seeking public or private funding to accomplish purposes similar to 
those described in paragraph (a). 

(e)¥hoeomnassionerofehildren;£amQies;aadlearningshalleonsultMth 
commission members before the commissioner selects the executive director for the 
eennmssiemwhoshaflseweintheunolassifiedsewiee: 

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section, including Q13 termination pi‘ the employment 
of the executive director E state unclassified service, effective 93 the eifective 
date pf section 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 1-24D.385, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: ' 

Subd. 4. DELEGATION TO NONPROFIT. The commission may create a 
private nonpTofit corporation that is exempt from taxatidn under sectiorfi(T1(c—)—(§3-of 
the federal Internal Revenue—Code 9_i_° £l_'l_6_ commission creates a privaé 
n—onprofit corporation, th_e commission must Qerve as the corporation’s board of 
directors. "3 private nonprofit corporaticTi_s _n_o_t 

su—bject_t9 l_a_VE governing st;@ 
agencies or political subdivisions, except the provisions of chapter 13, the Open 
Meeting Law under chapter 13D, salary limits_under sectionT5A.0815, su_l:odF/isfi‘2_, 
and auditsby the legislative auditor under chapter 3 apply. Further provided that ti} 
@1'EJf—dii*'ecfors and the executive director of tlie nonprofit corporation aE_eac_h 
considered an “offiE1”—for purposes pf secti_c>r1—10A.071. The comn1issi<3—nE 
delegate an; or all pf it_s—powers El duties under federal Ev? or under sectinfi 
124D.37 EIZZDTAB t_o the corporation if the nonprofit co1‘poratici1 E approved under 
federal 15v to adminiser the National Rd Community Service_ Trust Act. The 
commission may revoke a Eegation of fiver-s and duties at any time, afi_rr-1—u_s_t 

revoke the delegation E corporation i__sno longerapproved fider—fe$r_al 179-.-vi/‘as-E 
adminisir-ator t_lE state of Minnesota f_orT1_e National fld Community Service Trust 

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is eifective the day following final enactment. 
Sec. 3. APPROPRIATION TRANSFER. 
The unspent gig unencumbered portion of _t_l[c_ appropriation in Laws 2001, First 

Specia~l—Session chapter Q article g section 77, subdivision 22, is transferred fromfl 
commissioner of children, families, and learhi_ng t_o the admifistrative entity appro\E 
by the Corporafion fig National andgmmunity SerTce t_o carry out the National and 
Community Service 1% Act. Ifiie presentation of t_he governo?s fiposed budget Q fi_s_c_al years gO_0_4 an_d i5$,Tl1eamount appropriated Laws 2001, First Special 
Session chafier 6, article 2, secdon 77, subdivision 22, adjusted for a—ny—changes 
enacted in 2002,—must be shown as part of the Esp blilget. Howey; ai1.y_proposed 
future purpc-sehvmug tT;shown as a pass-throughfiant to the 
commission or to then—onpr5fit corporation created b_y @ corrunission t9 carry o_utE 
National fld_C;m—munity Service Trust

, 

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day after the commission 
certifies to me commissioner pf finance ty has created a nonprofit corporation under 
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section g th_at th_e corporation E been approved b_y Q Corporation fg National an_d 
Community Service to carry put me National Ed. Community Service Trust E an_d 
tha_t E commission Es delegated duties 9 administer sections 124D.37 _t9_ l24D.45 
t_o t_he corporation. 

Sec. 4. TRANSITION. 

Q} the effective dire of section é £1 powers and duties p_f me commissioner pf 
children, families, and learning relating to the commission cease, except for the 
assistance describedfii section 124D.385,subEvision 3, clause (1), and the d—utyE 
provide pass—through_grant funds that are appropriatedby law fcfihe—beEt?th_e 
commission g E-3_ nonprofit corpofiof _ * — — _— 

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is efiective the day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 9, 2002 

Signed by the governor April 12, 2002, 1:35 p.m. 

CHAPTER 335-S.F.No. 2457 
An act relating to civil commitment; conforming certain standards; authorizing the court to 

commit certain persons with mental illnesses to community hospitals,‘ requiring the commissioner 
of human services to provide a report to the legislature on the mental health system; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 2000, sections 253B. 05, subdivision 2; 253B.07, subdivision 2b; Minnesota 
Statutes 2001 Supplement, section 253B.09, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 253B.05, subdivision 2, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 2. PEACE OR HEALTH OFFICER AUTHORITY. (a) A peace or health 
officer may take a person into custody and transport the person to a licensed physician 
or treatment facility if the oflicer has reason to believe, either through direct 
observation of the person’s behavior, or upon reliable information of the person’s 
recent behavior and knowledge of the person’s past behavior or psychiatric treatment, 
that the person is mentally ill or mentally retarded and in imminent danger of injuring 
self or others if not immediately restrained detained. A peace or health officer or a 
person working under such officer’s supervision, may take a person who is believed to 
be chemically dependent or is intoxicated in public into custody and transport the 
person to a treatment facility. If the person is intoxicated in public or is believed to be 
chemically dependent and is not in danger of causing self-harm or harm to any person 
or property, the peace or health oflicer may transport the person home. The peace or 
health oificer shall make written application for admission of the person to the 
treatment facility. The application shall contain the peace or health o1ficer’s statement 
specifying the reasons for and circumstances under which the person was taken into 
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